sa
fe
ty
int
er
loc
k s
wi
tch
es
G
A
Go to the Engineering Guide
For in-depth information on
safety standards and use.
G144
N
For More Guarding Products
See Section N for safeguarding
cutting and turning machines
T3008
■	 Compact size—Allows the
T3008 switch to be used on
smaller machines with space
restrictions.
■	 NEMA 6 enclosure—Enables
the T3008 to withstand water
washdown cleaning.
■	 Two mounting surfaces—Gives
4 possible actuator entry points
for versatile installation. A
blanking plug is supplied for the
unused entry.
■	 Small swing radius—Allows use
on doors with a swing radius of
less than 2 in. when using the
flex actuators.
■	 Long life—The T3008 with
its stainless steel actuators
is designed for one million
actuations.
■	 Safety switch conformity—the
T3008, with its force-guided
contacts and a tamper-resistant
mechanism, conforms to the
European safety standards
indicated here.
Conforms to EN1088, EN60947-5-1, EN60204-1
UL and C-UL listed, BG approved
■	 Applications
Typical applications are on slid-
ing guard doors or swinging guard
doors with a 6 in. minimum swing
radius.
Miniature Tongue-Operated Safety Interlock Switch
T3008
R
C           US
safety interlock switches
G
G145
mounting — The switch may be mounted label side down or
label side up to give four possible actuator entry points.
■	 Operation
four Possible Actuator entry Points
Contact Arrangements
four Different Actuators are Available —
90° Actuator Flat Actuator Flex 1 Actuator Flex 2 Actuator
POSitiOn 1 POSitiOn 2
fr
on
t e
nt
ry
Si
de
 e
nt
ry
fr
on
t e
nt
ry
Si
de
 e
nt
ry
contact Open contact closed
contact Open contact closed
contact Open contact closed
contact Open contact closed
Actuator mounting
reference Position
11/12
21/22
31/32
11/12
21/22
11/12
31/32
11/12
33/34
33/34
0mm
5.5
0.22
0mm
5.5
0.22
0mm
5.5
0.22
0mm
5.5
0.22
0.8
0.03
5.8
0.23
5.8
0.23
28.2
1.11
28.2
1.11
28.2
1.11
28.2
1.11
Actuator mounting
reference Position
0.8
0.03
Actuator mounting
reference Position
0.8
0.03
Actuator mounting
reference Position
0.8
0.03
50
1.97
lABellABel
min rADiUS70
2.76
min rADiUS
70
2.76
min rADiUS
fleX 1
fleX 2
DOOr hinge
DOOr hinge
50
1.97
min rADiUS
DOOr hinge
DOOr hinge
Operating range — mm/in.
T3008
sa
fe
ty
int
er
loc
k s
wi
tch
es
G
A
Go to the Engineering Guide
For in-depth information on
safety standards and use.
G146
N
For More Guarding Products
See Section N for safeguarding
cutting and turning machines
■	 Specifications
 electrical All models
 contact configurations: 1 N/C + 1 N/O, 2 N/C, 2 N/C + 1 N/O, 3 N/C
 Safety contacts: 1 N/C, 2 N/C, or 3 N/C positive break
 Switching Ability resistive load Ac:  250 V – 1.6 A; 125 V – 2.5 A
    Dc:  250 V  – 0.55 A; 125 V – 1.1 A; 30 V – 2.5 A
   inductive load Ac: 250 V – 0.75 A; 125 V – 1.5 A
    Dc: 250 V – 0.27 A; 125 V – 0.55 A; 30 V – 0.27 A
 Auxiliary contacts:  1 N/O
 max Switching current/Volt/Amp:  250 V/400 VA
 electrical life:  1 x 106 minimum
 mechanical
 mounting:  Any position
 mounting hardware:  2 x M4 screws
 Actuator travel for Positive Opening:  5.5 mm (0.217 in.)
 min Operating radius:  50 mm (1.97 in.) with flex actuators
 Break contact min force:  6 N (1.35 lb.)
 max Actuation Speed:  1000 mm/sec. (39.4 in./sec.) maximum
 max Actuation frequency:  1200 cycles/hour
 Actuator material:  Stainless steel
 cable:  UL style 2464, 6 x 20 AWG stranded
 Weight:  142 g (5 oz.)
 color:  Red
 mechanical life:  1 x 106 minimum
 environmental
 Protection:  IP67 (NEMA 6)
 Operating temperature:  -20 to 80°C (-4 to 176°F)
compliance
 Standards: EN1088, EN60947-5-1, EN60204-1
 Approvals/listings: CE marked for all applicable directives, UL and C-UL, BG
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Note: The safety contacts of the Omron STI switches are described as normally closed (N/C)—i.e.,
with the guard closed, actuator in place, and the machine able to be started.
■	 Dimensions — mm/in.
flAt ActUAtOr
90 Degree ActUAtOr
fleX 1 AnD fleX 2 ActUAtOrS
2
0.08
2.5
0.098
35.9
1.377
28.2
1.11
8.4
0.33
15
0.59
14
0.55
Ø9
0.35
Ø4.3
0.17
14
0.55
ActUAtOr
StOP
ActUAtOr
StOP
3.5
0.14 13.1
0.516
5
0.2
1.2
0.05
(2x)
(2x)
3.5
0.141.2
0.05
8.4
0.33
33.8
1.33 28.2
1.11
14
0.55
14
0.55
5
0.2
34
1.34
Ø9
0.35
Ø4.3
0.17
(2x)
(2x)
34
1.34
15
0.59
JOint
7.5
2.95
13
0.51
28.2
1.11
ActUAtOr StOP
20°
Angle ADJUSting
ScreW
(m3 heX SOcKet
Set ScreW)
25
0.98
16.8
0.66
5.5
0.216
2.1
0.083
r
t3008 SAfetY SWitch 2.2
0.087
78
3.07
9
0.35
4
0.157
Ø7.6
0.3
4
0.157
5.5
0.22
30
1.18
1
0.04
1
0.04
20
0.79
10.4
0.41
10.1
0.397
15
0.59
10.4
0.41 5.5
0.22
SlOt-PlUg
27.6
1.09
35
1.38
r
T3008
safety interlock switches
G
G147
■	 Ordering
model contacts  Wiring entry Part no.
90° ActUAtOr
T3008-11SC1 1 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-0010
T3008-11SC5 1 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-0105
T3008-02SC1 2 N/C 1 m cable 44524-0020
T3008-02SC5 2 N/C 5 m cable 44524-0205
T3008-12SC1 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-0030
T3008-12SC5 2 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-0305
T3008-03SC1 3 N/C 1 m cable 44524-0040
T3008-03SC5 3 N/C 5 m cable 44524-0405
flAt ActUAtOr
T3008-11TC1 1 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-1010
T3008-11TC5 1 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-1105
T3008-02TC1 2 N/C 1 m cable 44524-1020
T3008-02TC5 2 N/C 5 m cable 44524-1205
T3008-12TC1 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-1030
T3008-12TC5 2 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-1305
T3008-03TC1 3 N/C 1 m cable 44524-1040
T3008-03TC5 3 N/C 5 m cable 44524-1405
fleX 1 ActUAtOr
T3008-11F1C1 1 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-2010
T3008-11F1C5 1 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-2105
T3008-02F1C1 2 N/C 1 m cable 44524-2020
T3008-02F1C5 2 N/C 5 m cable 44524-2205
T3008-12F1C1 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-2030
T3008-12F1C5 2 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-2305
T3008-03F1C1 3 N/C 1 m cable 44524-2040
T3008-03F1C5 3 N/C 5 m cable 44524-2405
fleX 2 ActUAtOr
T3008-11F2C1 1 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-3010
T3008-11F2C5 1 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-3105
T3008-02F2C1 2 N/C 1 m cable 44524-3020
T3008-02F2C5 2 N/C 5 m cable 44524-3205
T3008-12F2C1 2 N/C + 1 N/O 1 m cable 44524-3030
T3008-12F2C5 2 N/C + 1 N/O 5 m cable 44524-3305
T3008-03F2C1 3 N/C 1 m cable 44524-3040
T3008-03F2C5 3 N/C 5 m cable 44524-3405
Spare 90° Actuator   44524-0700
Spare Flat Actuator   44524-0710
Spare Flex 1 Actuator   44524-0720
Spare Flex 2 Actuator   44524-0730
Accessories (see page G238)
T3008